

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/3/2016 SUBJECT: Block of East Superior Street to Temporarily Close for Utility Project BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## Block of East Superior Street to Temporarily Close for Utility Project

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth is informing the public of the temporary closure of Superior Street, between 14th and 15th Ave East for a one week period. A contractor working on the new Center for Changing Lives at 1422 E Superior St. will be installing utilities to the facility. The closure is scheduled to start Thursday, August 4th, and last for one week depending on weather. In case of rain, the alternate start date is Monday August 8. Area businesses are being notified. Access will be maintained to the Center for Alcohol and Drug Treatment parking lot. This will impact the Duluth Transit Authority bus stop. Please see the changes at duluthtransit.com

###